

OFFICE OF THE MINING OFFICER, RAYAGADA

Mail: - mo.rayagadamm@gmail.com

No. 317 /Mines,

Date. 30.03.2024.

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Postponement of Tender Opening Date due to Model Code of Conduct.

The opening date of tender document i.e.08.04.2024 and other dates published vide tender notice no.250/Mines, dated.12.03.2024, for Rayagada district is hereby by <u>deferred</u> due to the enforcement of the Model Code of Conduct for the General Elections to Lok Sabha and Odisha Vidhan Sabha. The new dates and revised time schedule will be published after the withdrawal of Model Code of Conduct.

Mining Officer, Rayagada

Memo No. 318/Mines,

Date.30.03.2024.

Copy forwarded to the MSTC, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar for kind information. They are requested to publish this order on their website.

Mining Officer, Rayagada

Memo No. 319 / Mines,

Date. 30.03.2024.

Rayagada

Copy forwarded to the DIO, NIC, Rayagada for information and necessary action. He is requested to hoist this in the Rayagada district website.

Memo No. 320/Mines,

Date.30.03.2024.

Copy forwarded to Collector and District Magistrate, Rayagada, ADM,Rayagada, Sub-Collector, Rayagada/Gunupur for favour of kind information.

Copy forwarded to All Tahasildars of Rayagada District/ All BDOs of Rayagada District /All Executive Officers of ULBs of Rayagada District for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Mining Officer, Rayagada

Memo No. 321 / Mines,

Date. 30.03.2024.

Copy forwarded to the DDM, Jeypore Circle, Koraput for favour of kind information and necessary action.

Mining Officer Rayagada

Memo No. 322/Mines,

Date. 30.03.2024.

Copy forwarded to the Director of Minor Minerals, Odisha for favour of kind information.

Mining Officer, Rayagada